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BACKGROUND INFORMATION/FISCAL IMPACT 

(Includes reason for proposal, as well as any unique statutory requirements) 

 

The Proposed WSSC FY's 2003-2008 Capital Improvements Program contains projects totaling 

$528.9 million.  The FY2003 Capital Budget for the CIP totals $121 million.  This is 23% of the 

six year program.  As authorized by the Maryland General Assembly, the Prince George's County 

Council concurs with the Commission's proposal to increase the SDC ceiling from $215 to $220, 

and maintain the fee at the current $203.  This adjustment reflects the increase in the Consumer 

Price Index for the preceding 12 months (2.1%). 
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FY03 Capital Budget 

By Fund and Programs 

              General 

          Water       Sewer  Construction             Total 

Prince George's County CIP      $  7,087  $  11,581     $    18,668 

 

Montgomery County CIP      $  1,563  $  18,111     $    19,674 

 

Bi County CIP        $ 17,058  $  66,720     $    83,778 

 

Subtotal CIP        $ 25,708  $  96,412     $  122,120 

 

(Less) projects funded           NA        NA      $   (1,130) 

and constructed by others 

 

Subtotal             $  120,990 

 

Engineering Support       $  1,350  $    4,050     $      5,400 

 

Energy Performance Program      $  5,000  $    5,000     $    10,000 

 

General Construction    0           0   $     7,696  $      7,696 

(FFB) 

 

Other Projects         $ 23,165  $     3,903  $    18,224  $    45,292 

 

Capitalized Interest    0   0  $         300  $         300 

 

Allocated Costs        $      133  $        812  $      9,669  $    10,614 

 

Grand Total FY03 Capital       $ 29,648  $   13,765  $    35,889  $  200,292 

Budget 
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